



## Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** 2025 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 25-00000-04-GM

**CPMS Pin:** B-01593  
**Let Date:** March 11, 2025

**Description:** 2025 Crack Sealing

**Lake County**

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction, Inc.	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL, 60118	\$28,904.04	-39.42%	-\$18,805.96
Denler, Inc.	20502 S. Cherry Hill Road	Joliet, IL, 60433	\$38,038.14	-20.27%	-\$9,671.86
<b>Engineer's Estimate:</b>			<b>\$47,710.00</b>		

**Vernon Township**

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Denler, Inc.	20502 S. Cherry Hill Road	Joliet, IL, 60433	\$15,261.16	-75.52%	-\$47,068.84
SKC Construction, Inc.	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL, 60118	\$17,646.48	-71.69%	-\$44,683.52
<b>Engineer's Estimate:</b>			<b>\$62,330.00</b>		



## Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** 2025 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 25-00000-04-GM  
  
**Description:** 2025 Crack Sealing

**CPMS Pin:** B-01593  
**Let Date:** March 11, 2025

**Lake County**

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		SKC Construction, Inc.		Denler, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	1,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
2	LC400215	FIBER ASPHALT	7,142.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$35,710.00	\$3.62	\$25,854.04	\$4.67	\$33,353.14
3	LC400216	BACKER MATERIAL	500.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$0.25	\$125.00
4	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	10.0	TON	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$47,710.00</b>		<b>\$28,904.04</b>		<b>\$38,038.14</b>

**Vernon Township**

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Denler, Inc.		SKC Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
2	LC400215	FIBER ASPHALT	10,806.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$54,030.00	\$1.36	\$14,696.16	\$1.58	\$17,073.48
3	LC400216	BACKER MATERIAL	200.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$0.20	\$40.00
4	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	2.0	TON	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$62,330.00</b>		<b>\$15,261.16</b>		<b>\$17,646.48</b>



## Return Bid Details

**Project:** 2025 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 25-00000-04-GM

**CPMS Pin:** B-01593  
**Let Date:** March 11, 2025

**Description:** 2025 Crack Sealing

**Lake County**

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	1000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	LC400215	FIBER ASPHALT	7142.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$35,710.00	\$3.62	\$4.67	\$4.14
3	LC400216	BACKER MATERIAL	500.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$0.80	\$0.52
4	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	10.0	TON	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$9.50
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$47,710.00</b>			

**Vernon Township**

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	500.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	LC400215	FIBER ASPHALT	10806.0	POUND	\$5.00	\$54,030.00	\$1.36	\$1.58	\$1.47
3	LC400216	BACKER MATERIAL	200.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.20	\$0.25	\$0.22
4	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	2.0	TON	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$9.50
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$62,330.00</b>			